
RESOLUTION 2011- 59 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund-Transportation is to receive a transfer 

from the County Transportation Fund providing funding for the Concourse Loop South 

Segment 1 (project #CLS 1) and Segment 3 (project #CLS3) projects. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

April , 2011 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-381030 CLS1 
63470541-381030 CLS3 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563365 CLS1 
63470541-563365 CLS3 
63470599-599900 CLS3 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Transfer In-Cnty Transportation 
Transfer In-Cnty Transportation 

Engineering & Design 
Engineering & Design 
Cash to be Carried Fwd 

$ 26,500 
$673,500 
$700,000 

$ 26,500 
$ 73,500 
$600,000 
$700,000 

a./ 


