RESOLUTION 2011-59

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund-Transportation is to receive a transfer from the County Transportation Fund providing funding for the Concourse Loop South Segment 1 (project #CLS1) and Segment 3 (project #CLS3) projects.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>11th</u> day of <u>Apri1</u>, 2011 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

63470541-381030 CLS1	Transfer In-Cnty Transportation	\$ 26,500
63470541-381030 CLS3	Transfer In-Cnty Transportation	<u>\$ 673,500</u> <u>\$ 700,000</u>
APPROPRIATION		
63470541-563365 CLS1	Engineering & Design	\$ 26,500
63470541-563365 CLS3	Engineering & Design	\$ 73,500
63470599-599900 CLS3	Cash to be Carried Fwd	<u>\$ 600,000</u> \$ 700,000

ADOPTED this 11th day of April ,2011.

ATTEST:

REVENUE

EX-OFFICIO CLERK